## INVITATION FOR BIDS CLOSING BID DATE- March 5, 2021 TOWN OF MEEKER 345 Market Street MEEKER, CO 81641

The Town of Meeker is seeking sealed BIDS to furnish and install approximately 20,000 pounds of hot-pour, Deery American Super stretch 974, in the Town of Meeker (please refer to the specifications). Please bid as follows: Clean cracks, furnish and install crack sealant all performed by bidder. The closing bid date is March 5, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. The Town Board of Trustees will open the bids on, Tuesday, March 16, 2021 at 7:00 at which time they will be read aloud. The Town Board of Trustees will award the bid on Tuesday, April 6, 2021, 7pm, 345 Market Street in Meeker. The successful bidder must maintain workers compensation, general liability insurance in the amount of no less than \$1,000,000.00 during the project.

The Town reserves the right to reject any and all bids; to change, add, or amend the specifications; to waive any informalities; and the right to disregard all nonconforming or conditional bids or counter proposals. Each proposal shall be reviewed and considered consistent with the provisions of the <u>Town of Meeker Purchasing Policy</u>. More Information is Available from Russell Overton (970)878-5530 or 878-5344.

Bids shall be mailed or delivered to Town of Meeker, 345 Market St., Meeker, CO 81641. All bids shall be sealed and "Meeker 2021 Hot Pour Crack Filling Project Bid" shall be written upon the front of the envelope. Specifications are available at www.townofmeeker.org,at Town Hall, 345 Market St., Meeker, CO 81641 or requested by telephone at (970)878-5344.

> THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF MEEKER Lisa Cook, Town Administrator